LOCATION:

HOST:

FACILITY:

MEET DIRECTOR:

WARM-UPS:

FORMAT:

RULES:

ENTRIES:

ENTRY FEES:

ENTRIES

OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC
SWIM YOUR OWN AGE
October 19-21, 2007

Sanction # 2007-107WI
Homestead High School
5000 W. Mequon Rd
Mequon, WI 53092
Ozaukee Aquatics Swim Team (OZ)

The Homestead School Pool is a 25 yard, 8 lane pool with anti-turbulant lane lines

And backstroke flags; pool depth is 13 at the blocks Daktronic timing system with
semiautomatic button on each lane, and manual back up watches, 22" blocks at the start.
All 25 yard swims will start off the bulkhead that is at a 4’8" pool depth.

Rick Richter

10032 N. Sheridan Drive
Mequon, WI 53092
262-241-7024
mrichter2@wi.rr.com

Friday evening warm-ups 4:30 — 5:30 pm Meet starts at 5:40 pm. There will be a 5
minute break between Event 2 of the 400 IM and Event 3 of the 1000 Free on Friday.
Please make sure your swimmers have a lane counter ready for the 1000.

Sat/Sun AM session: General warm-up 7:00 - 8:00 am as follows: 7 - 7:30 am circle
swim all lanes. FEET FIRST ENTRY ONLY, NO DIVING ALLOWED with the
exception of sprints, 7:30 - 8:00 am one way sprints with diving in lanes 3,4 & 5. Push
50's lane 2, 6 & 7. Circle swim, lanes 1 & 8. The AM session will begin at 8:05 am.

Afternoon warm-ups will begin immediately following the AM session and will be one
hour in length. The afternoon session will not begin before 11:00 A.M.. A tentative

timeline for the meet will be available on the Thursday prior to the meet from the Meet
Director. Please include your email address on the waiver to expedite this information.

All Friday night events will be positive check in. All other events will be pre-seeded.
Swimmers are to report directly to the blocks as assigned in the heat sheet. All
swimmers 8 & under will be staged. Please have all your swimmers report when
called to this area. OZ will assist these swimmers with their lane assignments.
Swimmers must provide their own person to count laps for distance events.

Official 2007 Short Course USA rules prevail for this meet. Swimmers must be
registered Wisconsin USA swimmers. Out of state swimmers must be prepared to show
their USS card. Age is as of Oct. 19, 2007. The no-call back rule will be effect for all
false starts.

Swimmers may compete in 4 individual events per day; plus relays for the meet.
Completed individual and relay entry forms, waiver and fees must be received no later
than Monday, Oct. 8 2007. This meet will be run using the Hy-Tek Meet Manager
software. If you are using TEAM MANAGER, please submit entries via Hy-Tek
commlink. Please include hard copy with all disk entries. All teams submitting Hy-Tek
disks will receive a copy of final results on disk. Entry fees are non refundable.

Individual events: $4.00 Relays $12.00  Splash fee $2.00 per swimmer
Please make checks payable to: Ozaukee Aquatics

Mail all entries to:

Ozaukee Aquatics Swim Team email: entries@ozaukeeaquatics.com
P.O. BOX 662

Mequon, WI 53097



DECK ENTRIES:

DECK
REGISTRATION:

AWARDS:

ADMISSIONS:

SCRATCHES:

FINAL RESULTS:

COACHES

CONDUCT:

CONCESSIONS:

LOST & FOUND:

FIRST AID:

DISABLED
ATHLETES:

OFFICIALS:

Deck entries will be taken on a first come, first serve basis for open lanes only. Events
will not be reseeded. Individual deck entries -  $5.00 Relay deck entries $10.00.

Deck registration will be allowed if accompanied by a check for
$60 payable to WI Swimming

Team High Point Trophies 1 — 3 will be awarded at the end of the Sunday session
Individual High Point Trophies 1 -3 will be awarded for each age group at the end of the
Sunday AM or PM session depending on the age.

Individual: 1 — 3 Medals (scoring)

Individual: 4 -16 Ribbons (scoring) Relays: 1 - 8 Ribbons

Heat winners - all events in the AM session only

Note: Points earned in open events will only be counted for

Individual high point awards in the open age group.

Adult spectators $2.00 for the day - Heat Sheets $3.00 for the day
Friday admission and heat sheet is $3.00

Wisconsin scratch rule will be in effect.

Final results can be copied onto a disk at the end of the meet providing that the requesting
team provides the disk. Additional copies can be ordered at the admissions table for $10,
or will be on the www.ozaukeeaquatics.com website. Results will also be emailed to the
email address specified on the entry form

Coaches must present a current coaching card before receiving meet packet. Packets will
be available in the pool office on the deck. There will be a brief coach's meeting in the
pool office during the AM warm-ups.

Each team is responsible for the conduct of its swimmers.

A variety of delicious food will be available during the meet.

Will be located in the pool office.

Will be available in the pool office.

The coach is responsible to inform the meet referee on the day
of the meet of any swimmer's special needs.

Meet Referee — Don Steinberg


http://www.ozaukeeaquatics.com/

OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC - OCTOBER 19-21, 2007
SANC. #2007 -107WI
WAIVER AND ENTRY FORM

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry form, I/we hereby, for myself/ourselves, my/theirs, administrators
assigns, waive and release any and all claims against United States Swimming (USA), Wisconsin Swimming Inc.,
Homestead High School and the Ozaukee Aquatics Swim Team and their staffs for injuries incurred by me/us at the
meet or while traveling to and from the meet. I/we are bona-fide eligible USA swimmers and eligible to compete in
all events I/we have entered.

CLUB NAME: CLUB ALPHA CODE:

Signature of club official, parent/guardian, coach:

Mailing address for final results:

Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:

Name of registered Coaches representing your team at the meet:

Name: email:

Name: email:

Name and phone number of person to contact regarding this entry form:

Name: phone:

Email Address

ENTRY RECAP:

Number of total Individual Events: X $4.00 ea. = §

Number of Relay Entries: X $12.00ea. = $

Number of Individual Swimmers X $200ea = $

Less Reservation Monies - $

Total Entry Fee: Check # $

Checks payable to: Ozaukee Aquatics Entries due by Monday, Oct. 8, 2007

Mail to:
Ozaukee Aquatics Swim Team email: entries@ozaukeeaquatics.com
P.0. BOX 662

Mequon, WI 53097



OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC ~~ SWIM YOUR OWN AGE
OCTOBER 19 - 21, 2007 SANCTION #2007 — 107WI

ORDER OF EVENTS

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2007

POSITIVE CHECK IN ON ALL FRIDAY DISTANCE EVENTS

GIRLS Warmups 4:30 pm  Meet starts 5:40 pm BOYS
1 OPEN 400 IM 2
3 OPEN 1,000 Free 4

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39

41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007

WARMUPS 7:00 AM _MEET STARTS 8:05 AM

10 & Under 200 Medley Relay 6
8 & Under 200 Medley Relay 8
10 yr. 100 Back 10
9 yr. 100 Back 12
8yr. 50 Back 14
7 & under 25 Back 16
10 yr. 50 Breast 18
9yr 50 Breast 20
8 yr 25 Breast 22
7 & under 25 Breast 24
10 yr 100 Free 26
9yr 100 Free 28
8yr. 50 Free 30
7 & under 50 Free 32
10 yr 100 Fly 34
9 yr. 100 Fly 36
8yr. 50Fly 38
7 & under 25 Fly 40

11-12 200 Medley Relay 42
OPEN 200 Medley Relay 44
11 yr. 100 Free 46
12 yr. 100 Free 48
13 yr. 100 Free 50
OPEN 100 Free 52
11 yr. 100 Back 54
12 yr. 100 Back 56
13 yr. 100 Back 58
OPEN 100 Back 60
11 yr. 50 Breast 62
12 yr. 50 Breast 64
13 yr. 100 Breast 66
OPEN 100 Breast 68
11 yr. 200 Back 70
12 yr. 200 Back 72
13 yr. 200 Fly 74

OPEN 200 Fly 76



OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC ~~ SWIM YOUR OWN AGE
OCTOBER 20 - 22,2007 SANCTION # 2007 — 107WI

ORDER OF EVENTS
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2007

Warmups at 7:00 am Meet starts at 8:05 am

Girls Boys
77 10 & Under 200 Free Relay 78
79 8 & Under 200 Free Relay 80
81 10 yr. 100 Breast 82
83 9 yr. 100 Breast 84
85 8 yr. 50 Breast 86
87 7 & under 50 Breast 88
89 10 yr. 50 Back 90
91 9 yr. 50 Back 92
93 8 yr. 25 Back 94
95 7 & under 50 Back 96
97 10 yr. 50 Free 98
99 9 yr. 50 Free 100
101 8 yr. 25 Free 102
103 7 & under 25 Free 104
105 10 yr. 100 IM 106
107 9yr. 100 M 108
109 8yr. 100 IM 110
111 7 & under 100 IM 112

113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147

11-12 200 Free Relay 114
OPEN 200 Free Relay 116
11 yr. 200 IM 118
12 yr. 200 IM 120
13 yr. 200 IM 122
OPEN 200 IM 124
11 yr. 50 Free 126
12 yr. 50 Free 128
13 yr. 50 Free 130
OPEN 50 Free 132
11yr. 50 Back 134
12 yr. 50 Back 136
13 yr. 200 Back 138
OPEN 200 Back 140
11 yr. 200 Free 142
12 yr. 200 Free 144
13 yr. 200 Free 146

OPEN 200 Free 148



OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC
SWIM YOUR OWN AGE
October 19-21, 2007
Sanction # 2007-107WI

Individual Entry Form

Team Name: Club Code:

Entry Contact: Phone #:

Event Event Event Event Event Event

Name ID Age #/ #/ #/ #/ #/ #/
Time Time Time Time Time Time

Event
#/
Time




OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC
SWIM YOUR OWN AGE
October 19-21, 2007
Sanction # 2007-107WI

Relay Entry Form
Team Name: Club Code:
Entry Contact: Phone #:
Event # & Description | A Relay Names & Time B Relay Names & C Relay Names & D Relay Names &

Time Time Time
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