OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC

SWIM YOUR OWN AGE

October 19-21, 2007 Sanction # 2007-107WI

LOCATION: Homestead High School

5000 W. Mequon Rd

Mequon, WI 53092

HOST: Ozaukee Aquatics Swim Team (OZ)

FACILITY: The Homestead School Pool is a 25 yard, 8 lane pool with anti-turbulant lane lines

And backstroke flags; pool depth is 13 at the blocks Daktronic timing system with semiautomatic button on each lane, and manual back up watches, 22" blocks at the start.

All 25 yard swims will start off the bulkhead that is at a 4'8" pool depth.

MEET DIRECTOR: Rick Richter

10032 N. Sheridan Drive Mequon, WI 53092 262-241-7024 mrichter2@wi.rr.com

WARM-UPS: Friday evening warm-ups 4:30 – 5:30 pm Meet starts at 5:40 pm. There will be a 5

minute break between Event 2 of the 400 IM and Event 3 of the 1000 Free on Friday.

Please make sure your swimmers have a lane counter ready for the 1000.

Sat/Sun AM session: General warm-up 7:00 - 8:00 am as follows: 7 - 7:30 am circle swim all lanes. FEET FIRST ENTRY ONLY, NO DIVING ALLOWED with the exception of sprints, 7:30 - 8:00 am one way sprints with diving in lanes 3,4 & 5. Push 50's lane 2, 6 & 7. Circle swim, lanes 1 & 8. The AM session will begin at 8:05 am.

Afternoon warm-ups will begin immediately following the AM session and will be one hour in length. The afternoon session will not begin before 11:00 A.M.. A tentative timeline for the meet will be available on the Thursday prior to the meet from the Meet Director. Please include your email address on the waiver to expedite this information.

FORMAT: All Friday night events will be positive check in. All other events will be pre-seeded.

Swimmers are to report directly to the blocks as assigned in the heat sheet. **All swimmers 8 & under will be staged**. Please have all your swimmers report when called to this area. OZ will assist these swimmers with their lane assignments. Swimmers must provide their own person to count laps for distance events.

RULES: Official 2007 Short Course USA rules prevail for this meet. Swimmers must be

registered Wisconsin USA swimmers. Out of state swimmers must be prepared to show their USS card. Age is as of Oct. 19, 2007. The no-call back rule will be effect for all

false starts.

ENTRIES: Swimmers may compete in **4 individual events** per day; plus relays for the meet.

Completed individual and relay entry forms, waiver and fees must be received no later than Monday, Oct. 8 2007. This meet will be run using the Hy-Tek Meet Manager software. If you are using TEAM MANAGER, please submit entries via Hy-Tek commlink. Please include hard copy with all disk entries. All teams submitting Hy-Tek

disks will receive a copy of final results on disk. Entry fees are non refundable.

ENTRY FEES: Individual events: \$4.00 Relays \$12.00 Splash fee \$2.00 per swimmer

Please make checks payable to: Ozaukee Aquatics

ENTRIES Mail all entries to:

Ozaukee Aquatics Swim Team email: entries@ozaukeeaquatics.com

P.O. BOX 662 Mequon, WI 53097 DECK ENTRIES: Deck entries will be taken on a first come, first serve basis for open lanes only. Events

will not be reseeded. Individual deck entries - \$5.00 Relay deck entries \$10.00.

DECK Deck registration will be allowed if accompanied by a check for

REGISTRATION: \$60 payable to WI Swimming

AWARDS: Team High Point Trophies 1-3 will be awarded at the end of the Sunday session

Individual High Point Trophies 1 -3 will be awarded for each age group at the end of the

Sunday AM or PM session depending on the age.

Individual: 1 - 3 Medals (scoring)

Individual: 4-16 Ribbons (scoring) Relays: 1-8 Ribbons

Heat winners - all events in the AM session only

Note: Points earned in open events will only be counted for

Individual high point awards in the open age group.

ADMISSIONS: Adult spectators \$2.00 for the day - Heat Sheets \$3.00 for the day

Friday admission and heat sheet is \$3.00

SCRATCHES: Wisconsin scratch rule will be in effect.

FINAL RESULTS: Final results can be copied onto a disk at the end of the meet providing that the requesting

team provides the disk. Additional copies can be ordered at the admissions table for \$10, or will be on the www.ozaukeeaquatics.com website. Results will also be emailed to the

email address specified on the entry form

COACHES Coaches must present a current coaching card before receiving meet packet. Packets will

be available in the pool office on the deck. There will be a brief coach's meeting in the

pool office during the AM warm-ups.

CONDUCT: Each team is responsible for the conduct of its swimmers.

CONCESSIONS: A variety of delicious food will be available during the meet.

LOST & FOUND: Will be located in the pool office.

FIRST AID: Will be available in the pool office.

DISABLED The coach is responsible to inform the meet referee on the day

ATHLETES: of the meet of any swimmer's special needs.

OFFICIALS: Meet Referee – Don Steinberg

OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC - OCTOBER 19-21, 2007 SANC. # 2007 -107WI WAIVER AND ENTRY FORM

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry form, I/we hereby, for myself/ourselves, my/theirs, administrators assigns, waive and release any and all claims against United States Swimming (USA), Wisconsin Swimming Inc., Homestead High School and the Ozaukee Aquatics Swim Team and their staffs for injuries incurred by me/us at the meet or while traveling to and from the meet. I/we are bona-fide eligible USA swimmers and eligible to compete in all events I/we have entered.

CLUB NAME:	CLUB ALPHA CODE:
Signature of club official, parent/guardian,	coach:
Mailing address for final results:	
Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Name of registered Coaches representing y	our team at the meet:
Name:	email:
Name:	email:
Name and phone number of person to conta	act regarding this entry form:
Name:	phone:
Email Address	
ENTRY RECAP:	
Number of total Individual Events:	X \$4.00 ea. = \$
Number of Relay Entries:	X \$12.00 ea. = \$
Number of Individual Swimmers	X \$2.00 ea = \$
Less Reservation Monies	- \$
Total Entry Fee: Check #	\$
Checks payable to: Ozaukee Aquatics	Entries due by Monday, Oct. 8, 2007
Mail to:	ics Swim Team email: entries@ozaukeeaguatics (

Ozaukee Aquatics Swim Team P.O. BOX 662 Mequon, WI 53097

OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC ~~ SWIM YOUR OWN AGE OCTOBER 19 – 21, 2007 SANCTION # 2007 – 107WI

ORDER OF EVENTS

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2007

POSITIVE CHECK IN ON ALL FRIDAY DISTANCE EVENTS

GIRLS	Warmups 4:30 pm Meet starts 5:40 pm	BOYS
1	OPEN 400 IM	2
3	OPEN 1,000 Free	4
	SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007	
	WARMUPS 7:00 AM MEET STARTS 8:05 AM	
5	10 & Under 200 Medley Relay	6
7	8 & Under 200 Medley Relay	8
9	10 yr. 100 Back	10
11	9 yr. 100 Back	12
13	8 yr. 50 Back	14
15	7 & under 25 Back	16
17	10 yr. 50 Breast	18
19	9 yr 50 Breast	20
21	8 yr 25 Breast	22
23 25	7 & under 25 Breast	24
25 27	10 yr 100 Free 9 yr 100 Free	26 28
29	8 yr. 50 Free	30
31	7 & under 50 Free	32
33	10 yr 100 Fly	34
35	9 yr. 100 Fly	36
37	8 yr. 50 Fly	38
39	7 & under 25 Fly	40
~~~~~~~~	Afternoon Session	
41	11-12 200 Medley Relay	42
43	OPEN 200 Medley Relay	44
45	11 yr. 100 Free	46
47	12 yr. 100 Free	48
49	13 yr. 100 Free	50
51	OPEN 100 Free	52
53 55	11 yr. 100 Back	54 56
57	12 yr. 100 Back 13 yr. 100 Back	58
59	OPEN 100 Back	60
61	11 yr. 50 Breast	62
63	12 yr. 50 Breast	64
65	13 yr. 100 Breast	66
67	OPEN 100 Breast	68
69	11 yr. 200 Back	70
71	12 yr. 200 Back	72
73	13 yr. 200 Fly	74
75	OPEN 200 Fly	76

# OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC ~~ SWIM YOUR OWN AGE OCTOBER 20 – 22, 2007 SANCTION # 2007 – 107WI

#### **ORDER OF EVENTS**

# **SUNDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2007**

## Warmups at 7:00 am Meet starts at 8:05 am

<u>Girls</u>		Boys
77	10 & Under 200 Free Relay	78
79	8 & Under 200 Free Relay	80
81	10 yr. 100 Breast	82
83	9 yr. 100 Breast	84
85	8 yr. 50 Breast	86
87	7 & under 50 Breast	88
89	10 yr. 50 Back	90
91	9 yr. 50 Back	92
93	8 yr. 25 Back	94
95	7 & under 50 Back	96
97	10 yr. 50 Free	98
99	9 yr. 50 Free	100
101	8 yr. 25 Free	102
103	7 & under 25 Free	104
105	10 yr. 100 IM	106
107	9 yr. 100 IM	108
109	8 yr. 100 IM	110
111	7 & under 100 IM	112
~~~~~~~~~~~	Afternoon Session	~~~~~~
113	11-12 200 Free Relay	114
115	OPEN 200 Free Relay	116
117	11 yr. 200 IM	118
119	12 yr. 200 IM	120
121	13 yr. 200 IM	122
123	OPEN 200 IM	124
125	11 yr. 50 Free	126
127	12 yr. 50 Free	128
129	13 yr. 50 Free	130
131	OPEN 50 Free	132
133	11yr. 50 Back	134
135	12 yr. 50 Back	136
137	13 yr. 200 Back	138
139	OPEN 200 Back	140
141	11 yr. 200 Free	142
143	12 yr. 200 Free	144
145	13 yr. 200 Free	146
147	OPEN 200 Free	148

OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC

SWIM YOUR OWN AGE October 19-21, 2007 Sanction # 2007-107WI

Individual Entry Form

Team Name:	Club Code:			
Entry Contact:	Phone #:			

		1	#/ Time	#/ Time	#/ Time	#/ Time	#/ Time	#/ Time
ļ								

OZAUKEE AQUATICS FALL CLASSIC

SWIM YOUR OWN AGE October 19-21, 2007 Sanction # 2007-107WI

Relay Entry Form

Team Name:							
Entry Contact:							
Event # & Description	A Relay Names & Time	B Relay Names & Time	C Relay Names & Time	D Relay Names & Time			